FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	03-01-1999	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Tab settings □ □ □ ▼		581-8-584-120
To the Honorable Commissioner	100916333	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Switch Manufacturing 431 Bryant Street San Francisco, CA 941 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	EMAD 107 2-25-99	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: VANS, Inc.  Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:		
<b>⊠</b> k Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: 15700 Shoemaker Avenue
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	Santa Fe Springs CA 95670- City: State: ZIP:5569
Other		Oily State II State.
Execution Date: February 22	2, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	ımber(s):	6. W
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
08/292,485		5,520,406
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No		
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
Name: DAVID H. JAFFER		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65.00
Internal Address: ROSENBLUM, PARISH & ISAACS		☑ Enclosed
3/02/1999 DCDATES 00000016 080520 08292485		·
1 FC:581 80.00 OP	F	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  FOR OVERPAYMENT OR FEE DEFICIENCY ONLY
P FC:584 15.00 CH 105.00 OP		OK OVERFAIMENT OK TEE BEFFEEFENCE ONES
Street Address: 160 WEST S	SANTA CLARA ST.	8. Deposit account number:
FIFTEENTH	FLOOR	08-0520
City: SAN JOSE State: C	CA ZIP: 95113	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE 80 E
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
DAVID H. JAFFER  Name of Person Signing	- Mucha	Signature Date
		oover sheet, attachments, and document:

**ASSIGNMENT** 

Whereas, Switch Manufacturing, a California corporation, having an office at 431 Bryant

Street, San Francisco, CA 94107, owns the entire right, title and interest in and to the following

(which are collectively referred to as the "Patents"):

(a) all subject matter disclosed and claimed in

(1) U.S. Patent No. 5,520,406 issued May 31, 1996;

(2) U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 08/292,485 filed June 9, 1995;

(3) European Patent Application 95 930 954.2-1252;

(4) Japanese Patent Application 508301/'96;

(5) European Patent Application No. 96 922 424.5; and

(6) Japanese Patent Application No. 503227/'98;

(b) in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof; and

(c) in and to all corresponding applications for Letters Patent and all Convention and

Treaty Rights of any kind, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject

matter;

Whereas, VANS, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having an office at 15700 Shoemaker

Avenue, Santa Fe Springs, California 90670-5569, has acquired from Switch Manufacturing the

entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents;

4391 0001 PMS1065.DOC

PATENT REEL: 9570 FRAME: 0677 FEB. 17, 1993 5:23PM

NO. 6283 P. 4/4

Now, therefore, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Switch Manufacturing hereby assigns VANS, Inc., the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents.

Signed at San Francisco, California, this 22 day of February 1999.

SWITCH MANUFACTURING

By: / Dan Adam

Chief Operating Officer

4331 0001 PMS1065.DOC

**RECORDED: 02/25/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 9570 FRAME: 0678